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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

MUHAMMAD RASHID IMRAN

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

HAFIZ AZFAR KHURSHID

HAFIZ ABDUL MAJID

AHMAD WAQAS

MUHAMMAD AFTAB

QAMAR ZAMAN

MUHAMMAD SDDIQUE

FAIZ ULLAH

KHURSHID AHMAD

ABDUL QADAR

SHAUKAT ALI BHALLI

MUHAMMAD ABID

MUHAMMAD MALIK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11901237

11901473

11900104

11900821

11900297

11900725

11900792

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

KASUR

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

HAFIZABAD

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YOUNUS

MAHMOOD AHMAD

FAZAL UR REHMAN

MALIK KHALIL UR REHMAN

ZAHID IMRAN

MUHAMMAD SAJID

MUHAMMAD UBAIDULLAH

MUHAMMAD ZAKARIA

HAFIZ AZIZ UL RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD YASIN

ABDUL HAMEED

MALIK AMAN ULLAH

MUHAMMAD YASIN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

ABDUL HAKEEM

MUHAMMAD ABDUL WARIS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11900007

11900654

11900713

11900542

11900414

11900367

11900115

11900338

VEHARI

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

KHANEWAL

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ARABIC - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

8

17

28A2015
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD OMAR

DR.HAFIZ TARIQ JAVID

SYED SIBT-E-HASSAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

ABDUL TAWAB

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

ADNAN SHOUKAT

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL AKRAM

MUHAMMAD AKHLAQ

USMAN LIAQUAT

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ AHMED

ATTA MUHAMMAD

SAMEE ULLAH

GHULAM NABI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD YAQUB

SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN

NAWAB DIN

MUHAMMAD SHARIEF

HAFIZ MANZOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SAKHAWAT ALI

LIAQUAT ALI

MANSAB KHAN

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

11900744

11900010

11901300

11901435

11900355

11900382

11900568

11901244

11900617

11900527

11900250

11901141

11900157

11900591

11900750

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

KHANEWAL

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

KASUR

KHANEWAL

NANKANA SAHI

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

BAHAWAL NAGA

NAROWAL

SIALKOT

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ARABIC - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

8

17

28A2015
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31

32

33

34

35

36

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN SHAH

ASHRAF DIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

MUHAMMAD ABDAAL

MOHAMMAD RIAZ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD HASHIM SHAH

FAZAL DIN

MUHAMMAD KHALIL

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

SAMAND KHAN

SARDAR MUHAMMAD

23

24

25

26

27

28

11901029

11900575

11900081

11900782

11900826

11900218

MIANWALI

MIANWALI

KHANEWAL

OKARA

CHINIOT

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ARABIC - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

8

17

28A2015


