PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER ARABIC - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 28A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	11900007	1	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YOUNUS HAFIZ AZIZ UL RAHMAN	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	11900654	2	MAHMOOD AHMAD MUHAMMAD YASIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	11900713	3	FAZAL UR REHMAN ABDUL HAMEED	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	11900542	4	MALIK KHALIL UR REHMAN MALIK AMAN ULLAH	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	11900414	5	ZAHID IMRAN MUHAMMAD YASIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	11900367	6	MUHAMMAD SAJID KHUSHI MUHAMMAD	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	11900115	7	MUHAMMAD UBAIDULLAH ABDUL HAKEEM	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	11900338	8	MUHAMMAD ZAKARIA MUHAMMAD ABDUL WARIS	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	11901237	9	MUHAMMAD RASHID IMRAN MUHAMMAD SDDIQUE	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	11901473	10	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH FAIZ ULLAH	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	11900104	11	HAFIZ AZFAR KHURSHID KHURSHID AHMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	11900821	12	HAFIZ ABDUL MAJID ABDUL QADAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	11900297	13	AHMAD WAQAS SHAUKAT ALI BHALLI	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED
6	11900725	14	MUHAMMAD AFTAB MUHAMMAD ABID	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED
7	11900792	15	QAMAR ZAMAN MUHAMMAD MALIK	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER ARABIC - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 28A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Statı</u>	<u> </u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
8	11900744	16	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR HAYAT ATTA MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
9	11900010	17	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB SAMEE ULLAH	BAHAWALPUR	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
10	11901300	18	MUHAMMAD SARWAR GHULAM NABI	KHANEWAL	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
11	11901435	19	MUHAMMAD OMAR MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
12	11900355	20	DR.HAFIZ TARIQ JAVID MUHAMMAD YAQUB	FAISALABAD	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
13	11900382	21	SYED SIBT-E-HASSAN SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN	LODHRAN	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
14	11900568	22	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AFZAL NAWAB DIN	KASUR	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
15	11901244	23	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ MUHAMMAD SHARIEF	KHANEWAL	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
16	11900617	24	ABDUL TAWAB HAFIZ MANZOOR AHMAD	NANKANA SAH:	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
17	11900527	25	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ MUHAMMAD JAMIL	MULTAN	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
18	11900250	26	ADNAN SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	KHANEWAL	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
19	11901141	27	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	BAHAWAL NAGi	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
20	11900157	28	MUHAMMAD AKHLAQ SAKHAWAT ALI	NAROWAL	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
21	11900591	29	USMAN LIAQUAT LIAQUAT ALI	SIALKOT	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED
22	11900750	30	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ AHMED MANSAB KHAN	KHUSHAB	NOT R	ECOMMEND:	ED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER ARABIC - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 28A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
23	11901029	31	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN SHAH MUHAMMAD HASHIM SHAH	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
24	11900575	32	ASHRAF DIN FAZAL DIN	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
25	11900081	33	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ MUHAMMAD KHALIL	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
26	11900782	34	MUHAMMAD ABDAAL MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
27	11900826	35	MOHAMMAD RIAZ SAMAND KHAN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
28	11900218	36	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ SARDAR MUHAMMAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.